OP \$65.00 97816764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM799053

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SIX THIRTEEN ORIGINALS, LLC		03/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF HOPE
Street Address:	3200 Wilshire Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 1400
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90010
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	97816764	613 ORIGINALS		
Serial Number:	97816743	613 ORIGINALS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18134634894

Email: wpollack@shutts.com **Correspondent Name:** Woodrow Pollack

Address Line 1: 4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd. Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54420.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Woodrow Pollack
SIGNATURE:	/Woodrow Pollack/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=24705662_1_(TPADOCS)_IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=24705662 1 (TPADOCS) IP Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=24705662_1_(TPADOCS)_IP Security Agreement#page3.tif

IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

This IP Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of March 28, 2023, is made by **SIX THIRTEEN ORIGINALS LLC**, a New Jersey limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of **BANK OF HOPE**, a California-chartered bank, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined below)) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor, Holding (as defined in the Credit Agreement), the Lenders, and Agent have entered into a Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have agreed to make certain Advances, and Grantor has agreed to provide certain collateral to secure the Advances, all on the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, including, but not limited to the execution, delivery, and recordation of this Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all Grantor's present and future rights and interest in the Intellectual Property identified on Schedule 1A to this Agreement.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent and the Lenders with respect to the collateral are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Grantor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office, or any other appropriate governmental office or entity to record this Agreement.

Each of the parties hereto agrees that Sections 12.3, 16.1 and 16.11 of the Credit Agreement apply hereto, *mutatis mutandis*.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

SIX THIRTEEN ORIGINALS, LLC, a New Jersey

limited liability company

By: /// ////
Name: Scott Siegel
Title: President

Signature Page to IP Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1A TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

US TRADEMARKS

Mark	Appln No.	Filed	Reg No.	Reg Date	Owner	Status
613 ORIGINALS 613 Originals	97816764	2/28/23			Six Thirteen Originals, LLC	Pending
613 ORIGINALS	97816743	2/28/23			Six Thirteen Originals, LLC	Pending

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 03/30/2023